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2

Ver.

3.0 2008/06/17 2010/03/30 93 327,501 8,777,133

3.5 2009/06/30 2011/06/21 103 503,319 15,016,027

3.6 2010/01/21 2012/04/24 118 2,365,896 129,457,295

4 2011/03/22 5 13 799,297 39,874,791

5 2011/06/21 6 8 332,971 11,712,949

6 2011/08/16 7 6 305,582 10,456,612

7 2011/09/27 8 6 303,962 10,352,390

8 2011/11/08 9 6 336,786 12,233,255

9 2011/12/20 10 6 289,928 9,880,646

10∗ 2012/01/31 11 6 260,329 7,443,703

11 2012/03/13 12 6 355,910 10,528,612

12 2012/04/24 13 6 368,074 11,492,466

13 2012/06/05 14 6 308,124 10,907,497

14 2012/07/17 15 6 353,139 15,735,857

15 2012/08/28 16 6 368,427 14,034,281

16 2012/10/09 17 6 335,796 7,113,407

17∗ 2012/11/20 18 6 75,649 1,550,559

18 2013/01/08 20,128 318,571

19 2013/02/19 6,414 55,503

∗ 10 17 54
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Ver. A.
ID

ID ID (%)
B. C. (B+C) / A B / A

3.0 327,501 212 1,840 325,449 0.63 0.06

3.5 503,319 242 2,047 501,030 0.45 0.05

3.6 2,365,896 450 3,090 2,362,356 0.15 0.02

4 799,297 867 3,559 794,871 0.55 0.11

5 332,971 634 2,766 329,571 1.02 0.19

6 305,582 655 2,786 302,141 1.13 0.21

7 303,962 678 2,750 300,534 1.13 0.22

8 336,786 701 2,809 333,276 1.04 0.21

9 289,928 686 2,808 286,434 1.21 0.24

10 260,329 779 2,928 256,622 1.42 0.30

11 355,910 718 2,877 352,315 1.01 0.20

12 368,074 734 2,859 364,481 0.98 0.20

13 308,124 762 2,747 304,615 1.14 0.25

14 353,139 929 3,130 349,080 1.15 0.26

15 368,427 972 3,057 364,398 1.09 0.26

16 335,796 896 2,741 332,159 1.08 0.27

17 75,649 650 2,010 72,989 3.52 0.86

18 20,128 514 1,277 18,337 8.90 2.55

19 6,414 251 665 5,498 14.28 3.91
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Ver. A.
ID

ID ID (%) (%)
B. C. (B+C) / A B /A

3.0 8,777,133 385,264 2,817,682 5,574,187 36.49 4.39

3.5 15,016,027 1,342,166 4,537,079 9,136,782 39.15 8.94

3.6 129,457,295 11,442,095 47,703,381 70,311,819 45.69 8.84

4 39,874,791 5,144,835 16,330,815 18,399,141 53.86 12.90

5 11,712,949 1,293,016 5,325,084 5,094,849 56.50 11.04

6 10,456,612 1,540,748 4,558,076 4,357,788 58.33 14.73

7 10,352,390 2,096,317 4,353,578 3,902,495 62.30 20.25

8 12,233,255 1,261,188 6,157,159 4,814,908 60.64 10.31

9 9,880,646 1,008,109 5,338,823 3,533,714 64.24 10.20

10 7,443,703 1,098,977 3,808,192 2,536,534 65.92 14.76

11 10,528,612 1,092,322 5,629,454 3,806,836 63.84 10.37

12 11,492,466 1,227,856 6,012,947 4,251,663 63.00 10.68

13 10,907,497 1,002,618 6,583,490 3,321,389 69.55 9.19

14 15,735,857 1,261,075 10,376,023 4,098,759 73.95 8.01

15 14,034,281 1,323,022 8,683,846 4,027,413 71.30 9.43

16 7,113,407 752,374 4,171,035 2,189,998 69.21 10.58

17 1,550,559 344,732 811,714 394,113 74.58 22.23

18 318,571 192,195 69,913 56,463 82.28 60.33

19 55,503 20,356 19,691 15,456 72.15 36.68
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